CONTINUING DENTAL EDUCATION (&=

Schulich School of Medicine & Dentistry, Western University Schulich i
MEDICINE & DENTISTRY Westel n
2024 Prior Learning Assessment (PLA) Course
ATTENDANCE: 80% mandatory attendance for both online lectures and in-person A
clinical sessions is required to successfully complete this course. Failure to COURSE DATES: online
successfully complete this course will void your invitation to the Schulich Dentistry October 7, 14, 21, 28, 2024
Prior Learning Assessment (PLA) Exam. You must inform the CDE office in writing November 4, 18, 2024
in ADVANCE if you will be absent. Please email us at CDE@schulich.uwo.ca.
In-person

December 2 to 7, 2024
ONLINE Asynchronous lectures released via the OWL Portal

Basic Sciences Lectures Operative Lectures TUITION

Monday, October 7, 2024 Monday, November 4, 2024

Monday, October 14, 2024 Monday, November 18, 2024 $8,549.00

Monday, October 21, 2024 Registration deadline:
Monday, October 28, 2024 September 6, 2024 11:55 PM EST

Pay by; Visa or Mastercard ONLY

IN-PERSON (50 ppl max) Registration on first come basis 1%t Installment: due at registration
. .. . 2" installment: BEFORE September 6
Operative Clinical Sessions - Cohort A 5

Monday, December 2, 2024 A $400 administration fee for any
Tuesday, December 3, 2024 cancellation before September 6.
Wednesday, December 4, 2024 No refunds after September 6, 2024
Thursday, December 5, 2024 *Full payment guarantees your spot.

Friday, December 6, 2024
Saturday, December 7, 2024

VISIT the PLA Course Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) HERE COURSE DETAILS
ONLINE lectures: (6 days)

Basic Sciences & Operative Dentistry-
asynchronous online lectures.
Approximately 9 hours released every
week. Total of 54 hours

Important: You will need your registration # before you can register online
for the PLA Course. Provided to you once your application documents to the
ITD Program is received & confirmed complete.

CLOSED - may open only If Cohort A is full and the wait list has sufficient

numbers to open up a second Cohort. IN-PERSON Clinical: (6 days)

Operative Clinical - Cohort B (check CDE website for updates) Location: Schulich School of Medicine
& Dentistry, SIMULATION Clinic

Monday, December 9, 2024 1151 Richmond Street

Tuesday, December 10, 2024 London, ON N6A 5C1

Wednesday, December 11, 2024 Registration: 8:15am daily

Thursday, December 12, 2024 Time: 9:00am-4:00pm

Friday, December 13, 2024 Lunch break: 12:00pm-1:00pm

Saturday, December 14, 2024 *Lunch NOT provided. Bring your

C‘E'R‘P® Continuing Education own packed lunch daily.

Recognition Program
The Schulich School of Medicine & Dentistry, Western University, Canada is an ADA CERP recognized provider. ADA CERP is a service of the American
Dental Association to assist dental professionals in identifying quality providers of continuing dental education. ADA CERP does not approve or endorse

individual courses or instructors, nor does it imply acceptance of credit hours by boards of dentistry. Concerns or complaints about a CE provider may be
directed to the provider or to the Commission for Continuing Dental Education Provider Recognition at ADA.org/CERP

REGISTER ONLINE at schulich.uwo.ca/dentistry/cde

Please visit our website for the most current information and terms and conditions



https://www.schulich.uwo.ca/dentistry/continuing_dental_education/pla_prep_course_faqs.html
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